tax greater than tax calculated at consolidated rate. If the utility claims an
allowance for current tax in its cost of service which would be greater than the
federal income tax calculated at the consolidated tax rate or taxes as a
percentage of total taxable income of individual companies with positive
taxable income, full disclosure thereof shall be made, including the allocation
among utility and nonutility departments of the tax payable and the assignment
of deductions or tax benefits relied upon, or both.

Northern States Power Company
South Dakota
Revenue Requirement Model Description

Schedule K-5:  Working papers for claimed allowances for state income
taxes. In support of the claimed allowances for income taxes paid state
governments, the utility shall submit schedule K-5 showing the income tax paid
each state in the current or previous year covered by the test period, including
the effect of liberalized depreciation on the taxes paid.

Northern States Power Company
Electric Utility - Total Company
Cost of Service Income Tax Calculation
Year End 2013
(Dollars in Thousands)

Docket No. EL14-___
Statement K

Page 1 of 2

Unadjusted
Test Year Adjustments Pro Forma

Income Before Taxes

Total Operating Revenues 4,072,151 (62,031) 4,010,120

less: Total Operating Expenses (2,858,531) 26,776 (2,831,755)

Book Depreciation & Amortization (426,708) (42,766) (469,474)

Taxes (Other Than Current Income) (380,394) (91,535) (471,929)

Total Before Tax Book Income 406,518 (169,557) 236,961

Tax Additions Flow - Thru

Book Depreciation 401,171 42,352 443,523

Deferred Income Taxes & ITC 193,643 40,878 234,522

Nuclear Fuel Burn (ex D&D) 108,436 0 108,436

Nuclear Outage Accounting 71,482 0 71,482

Avoided Tax Interest 32,049 (12,276) 19,773

Total Tax Additions 806,781 70,955 877,736

Tax Deductions

Debt Interest Expense 148,596 13,652 162,248

Tax Depreciation & Removal 1,103,850 80,802 1,184,652

Manufacture Production Deduction 162 0 162

Other Tax/Book Timing Differences 56,487 0 56,487

Total Tax Deductions 1,309,094 94,454 1,403,548

State Taxable Income (95,794) (193,057) (288,851)

State Income Tax Rate 9.06% 9.23% 9.17%

State Taxes before Credits (8,678) (17,811) (26,489)

State Credits 0 0 0

Total State Income Taxes (8,678) (17,811) (26,489)

Federal Taxable Income (87,116) (175,246) (262,362)

Federal Income Tax Rate 35.00% 35.00% 35.00%

Federal Tax before Credits (30,491) (61,336) (91,827)

Federal Tax Credits 0 0 0

Total Federal Income Taxes (30,491) (61,336) (91,827)

Total Federal & State Income Taxes (39,168) (79,148) (118,316)

Northern States Power Company
Total Company
Cost of Service Income Tax Calculation
Year End 2013

Docket No. EL14-___
Statement K
Page 2 of 2

Northern
States Power

Company
(Minnesota)

Current Income Tax Federal Total Electric Gas Non-Utility

Final Provision (35,685,424)   (36,800,079)   733,799   380,856
100.00% 103.12% -2.05% -1.07%